

December 14, 2022

Via CFTC Portal Submissions

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick Secretary of the Commission Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission 3 Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20581

RE: Rule Certification: Nadex Announces its 2023 Exchange Holidays – Submission Pursuant to Commission Regulation §40.6(a)

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act"), and §40.6(a) of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") under the Act, North American Derivatives Exchange, Inc. ("Nadex") d/b/a crypto.com | Derivatives North America hereby submits to the Commission the 2023 holidays for which Nadex may adjust listing hours for, or not list, all or some of its contracts. Unless otherwise indicated on the Notices page of the Nadex website, Exchange holidays will follow the listing schedule set forth in the <u>Holiday Product Schedule Guidelines</u>.

The Exchange will be closed on the following dates:

New Year's Day (Observed) – Monday, January 2, 2023 Martin Luther King Jr. Day – Monday, January 16, 2023 President's Day – Monday, February 20, 2023 Good Friday – Friday, April 7, 2023 Memorial Day – Monday, May 29, 2023 Juneteenth – Monday, June 19, 2023 Independence Day – Tuesday, July 4, 2022 Labor Day – Monday, September 4, 2023 Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 23, 2023 Christmas Day – Monday, December 25, 2023 New Year's Day – Monday, January 1, 2024

> crypto.com | Derivatives North America 200 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60606

Nadex has not identified any DCO or DCM Core Principles that would be negatively affected by the 2023 holidays. Pursuant to the 10-day filing period under Regulation 40.6(a)(3), the amendments will become effective December 30, 2022. No substantive opposing views were expressed to Nadex with respect to these holidays. Nadex hereby certifies that the amendments contained herein comply with the Act, as amended, and the Commission Regulations adopted thereunder. Nadex certifies that a copy of these amendments was posted on its website at the time of this filing.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (312) 884-0927 or by email at Jaime.walsh@nadex.com.

Sincerely,

Lill

Jaime Walsh Head of Legal

crypto.com | Derivatives North America 200 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60606